
FEES AND CHARGES UNIT

Airport Charges 

from January 1, 

2022

Airport 

Charges from 

January 1, 2023

Passenger Boarding

General Aviation

Adults

EU flights € / Departing Passenger 11,83                  13,34                 

EXTRA EU flights € / Departing Passenger 15,77                  17,78                 

Children

INTRA UE € / Departing Passenger 5,91                    6,67                   

EXTRA UE € / Departing Passenger 7,88                    8,89                   

CARGO € / Kg. 0,01                    0,01                   

SECURITY

Passengers checks (body and hand luggage) € / Departing Passenger 3,30                    3,71                   

Hold luggage screening € / Departing Passenger 1,00                    1,12                   

LANDING AND TAKE OFF

Genaral Aviation

Up to 25 tons € / Ton. 6,60                    7,45                   

Over 25 tons € / Ton. 10,90                  12,32                 

AIRCRAFT PARKING €/Ton. /hour or fraction (first 2 hours free of charges) 1,03                    1,12                   

OPERATIONAL SPACES AND AREAS 

BUE operational spaces located in the Terminal € / sqm / year 712,22                709,74               

BUE areas located in the Commercial Aviation Terminal for installation of self

check-in kiosks (area only) 
€ / year (2 sqm for each unit) 512,00                493,00               

BUE airside operational spaces € / mq / anno 167,76                166,68               

BUE airside uncovered areas € / mq / anno 83,88                  83,34                 

BUE Fuel storage units for ramp vehicles € / year / unit 5.241,36             5.213,45            

FUEL € / sqm / year 34,93                  35,12                 

The 'BUE airside uncovered areas' fee amounts to 50% of the 'BUE airside operational spaces' fee.

GENERAL AVIATION AIRPORT CHARGES 2023

PASSENGER EMBARKATION FEES - Children up to 2 years old are exempt from such fees, while children from 2 to 12 years of age pay half of the amount due for adults according to 

Art. 5, Law n. 324/1976. Passenger embarkation fees vary from EU and extra EU flights.

Passengers on duty traveling as 'Crew must go' or 'Crew returning to base' are also exempt from Embarkation Fees provided they check-in with a valid ticket issued by the airline, proving 

the right to fly for free due to operational necessities of said airline.

GENERAL AVIATION LANDING AND TAKE OFF FEES - The amount due to the airport managing company is shown in the above table. On the final invoice,  however, the amount will be 

multiplied by two according to Italian Law n. 656/1994 converting Decree-Law n. 564/1994.

PARKING FEES - According to Italian Law n. 324/1976, the amount due is obtained by multipling the aircraft's weight (in tons) by the parking duration (in hours) exceeding the first two 

hours which are free of charge.


